– 725 –
Leuze electronic
Wide range of models with robust metal housing and
glass cover
10 … 30VDC voltage with PNP and NPN transistor
output
High switching frequency up to 5000Hz for detection of
fast events

N
P
N
 tr
an
si
st
or
Li
gh
t
D
ar
k
GK 14/24 L 1 • • • 5000Hz •
GS 04M/P-30/35-01-S8 30 35 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-30/35-02-S8 30 35 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-50/55-01-S8 50 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-50/55-02-S8 50 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-80/55-01-S8 80 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-80/55-02-S8 80 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-120/55-01-S8 120 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-120/55-02-S8 120 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-220/55-01-S8 220 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-220/55-02-S8 220 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-30/35-03-S8 30 35 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-30/35-04-S8 30 35 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-50/55-03-S8 50 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-50/55-04-S8 50 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-80/55-03-S8 80 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-80/55-04-S8 80 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-120/55-03-S8 120 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-120/55-04-S8 120 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-220/55-03-S8 220 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-220/55-04-S8 220 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-50/55-06-S8 50 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-80/55-06-S8 80 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-120/55-06-S8 120 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-220/55-06-S8 220 55 • • 2500Hz •
GS 04M/P-20/25-07-S8 20 25 • • 2500Hz • •
GS 04M/P-30/35-07-S8 30 35 • • 2500Hz • •
GS 04M/P-50/55-07-S8 50 55 • • 2500Hz • •
GS 04M/P-80/55-07-S8 80 55 • • 2500Hz • •
GS 04M/P-120/55-07-S8 120 55 • • 2500Hz • •
GS 04M/P-220/55-07-S8 220 55 • • 2500Hz • •
GS 04M/P-50/25-10-S8 50 25 • • 2500Hz •
GS 05/24 G, 150 L 2 • • • 5000Hz •
GS 05/24 G 2 • • • 5000Hz •
GS 05/24 G.1 5 • • • 5000Hz •
GS 05/24 GD 2 • • • 5000Hz •

VDE safety class III
Protection class IP 65
Order guide
Designation Part No.
GS 04M/P-20/25-07-S8 500 33722
Tables
Resolution (smallest object)
Mouth width
[mm]
Resolution
[mm]
20 1
Diagrams
Remarks
� Versions with NPN
switching output or other
mouth width and depth on
request.
GS 04
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 740 –
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
ch
an
ge
s
•
G
S
_a
07
e.
fm
� Sensitivity adjustment and light/dark switch-
ing for optimal adaptation to the application
� Sensitivity adjustment on the back of the
fork
� Robust metal housing and glass optics for
protection against environmental influences
� Transmitter and receiver are installed in the
same housing, therefore easy and fast
mounting (excessive mounting brackets and
extensive alignment not necessary)
30/50/80/120/220mm
10 - 30 V
DC
Accessories:
(available separately • see page 762)
� M8 connectors (KD …)
ISO
9001 IP 65
IEC 60947... IEC 60947...
2,5 kHz
Dimensioned drawing
A Optical axis
B Light/dark switching
C Sensitivity adjustment
D Indicator diode

(available separately • see page 762)
� M8 connectors (KD …)
ISO
9001 IP 65
IEC 60947... IEC 60947...
2,5 kHz
Dimensioned drawing
A Optical axis
B Sensitivity adjustment
C Indicator diode
A
Mouth width
B
Mouth depth
C D
GS 04M/P-50/25-… 50 25 50 70
Electrical connection
GS 04 Forked photoelectric sensors
   GS 04 M/P-…10… - 01
Leuze electronic

VDE safety class III
Protection class IP 65
Order guide
Designation Part No.
GS 04M/P-50/25-10-S8 500 81215
Tables
Resolution (smallest object)
Mouth width
[mm]
Resolution
[mm]
50 1
Diagrams
Remarks
� Versions with NPN
switching output or other
mouth width and depth on
request.
GS 04
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 744 –
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
ch
an
ge
s
•
G
S
_a
08
e.
fm
� Fast amplifier with high switching frequency
for detection of short events (e.g. gaps
between labels)
� Universal application due to short circuit and
polarity reversal protected PNP and NPN
switching output
� Multiturn potentiometer for easy and exact
sensitivity adjustment
� Robust aluminium housing with bevelled
inlet edges, protection class IP 65
� Mounting holes and M12 connector for fast
installation
2mm
10 - 30 V
DC
Accessories:
ISO
9001 IP 65
Dimensioned drawing
A Sensitivity adjustment
B Optical axis
C Indicator diode
D Connector M12x1
Electrical connection
GS 05 Forked photoelectric sensors

VDE safety class III
Protection class IP 65
Order guide
Designation Part No.
GS 05/24 G, 150 L 500 80846
Tables
Diagrams
Remarks
GS 05
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 746 –
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
ch
an
ge
s
•
G
S
_a
09
e.
fm
� Fast amplifier with high switching frequency
for detection of short events (e.g. gaps
between labels)
� Universal application due to short circuit and
polarity reversal protected PNP and NPN
switching output
� Multiturn potentiometer for easy and exact
sensitivity adjustment
� Robust aluminium housing with bevelled
inlet edges, protection class IP 65
� Indicator diode displays the switching state
2mm
5mm
10 - 30 V
DC
Accessories:
ISO
9001 IP 65
Dimensioned drawing
A Sensitivity adjustment
B Optical axis
C Indicator diode
Electrical connection
GS 05 Forked photoelectric sensors
   GS 05/24 G… - 02
Leuze electronic
GS 05/24 G… - 02 0202
– 747 –
Specifications
Optical data

VDE safety class III
Protection class IP 65
Order guide
Designation Part No.
GS 05/24 GD.2 500 80003
Tables
Diagrams
Remarks
GS 05
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 750 –
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
ch
an
ge
s
•
G
S
_a
11
e.
fm
� Fast amplifier with high switching frequency
for detection of short events (e.g. gaps
between labels)
� Universal application due to short circuit and
polarity reversal protected PNP or NPN
switching output
� Robust aluminium housing with bevelled
inlet edges
� Indicator diode with large viewing area dis-
plays the switching state
� Easy calibration with calibration button for
optimum sensitivity adjustment
2mm
10 - 30 V
DC
Accessories:
(available separately • see page 762)
� Ready-made cables (KB …)
� M8 connectors (KD …)
ISO
9001
Dimensioned drawing
A Calibration button
B Indicator diode
C Optical axis
Electrical connection
GS 10 Forked photoelectric sensors
   GS 10… - 02
Leuze electronic
GS 10… - 02 0202
– 751 –
Specifications
Optical data

VDE safety class III
Protection class IP 65
Order guide
Designation Part No.
GS 12/24 GL 500 22724
Tables
Diagrams
Remarks
GS 12
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 754 –
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
ch
an
ge
s
•
G
S
_a
13
e.
fm
� GaAs top photoelectric sensor in constant
light operation with gallium arsenide trans-
mitter diode ensures a long lifetime
� Fast amplifier with high switching frequency
for detection of short events (e.g. gaps
between labels)
� Transistor output - separate switching
amplifier not required
� Insensitive to interference due to low
impedance output
� Indicator diode displays the switching state
8mm
24 V
DC
Accessories:
ISO
9001 IP 65
Dimensioned drawing
A Indicator diode
B Optical axis
Electrical connection
GS 21 Forked photoelectric sensors
   GS 21/4 G - 03
Leuze electronic
GS 21/4 G - 03 0202
– 755 –
Specifications
Optical data

VDE safety class III
Protection class IP 65
Order guide
Designation Part No.
GS 21/4 G 500 13967
Tables
Diagrams
Remarks
GS 21
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 756 –
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
ch
an
ge
s
•
G
S
_a
02
e.
fm
� CCD line array sensor with 25mm
measurement range
� Analogue, digital or serial interfaces
� Measurement range and mode adjustable
� Teach-in function
� Detection of multiple objects
29mm
18 - 30 V
DC
Accessories:
(available separately • see page 762)
� M12 connectors (KD … )
� Programming cable for PC
(KB-ODS 96-1500, Part No. 500 82007)
ISO
9001 IP 67
IEC 60947... IEC 60947...
50 Hz
Dimensioned drawing
A Interface D Rear connector
B Indicator diode E Optical detection area
C Lateral connector
Electrical connection
PIN 1 PIN 2 PIN 3 PIN 4 PIN 5
RS 232
RS 422
Bus
analogue voltage